.00 12192100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Garland	01/27/2009
Joseph Ferrante	01/27/2009
Christopher Gloger	01/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluke Corporation	
Street Address:	6920 Seaway Boulevard	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12192100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: etollefson@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-1247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Anchell

Total Attachments: 4

source=8039US01assignment#page1.tif source=8039US01assignment#page2.tif source=8039US01assignment#page3.tif source=8039US01assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022169 FRAME: 0262

500765986

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Anthony Garland; Joseph Ferrante; and Christopher Gloger (the "Assignors"), residing at 1373 Bonanza Alley, Camano Island, Washington 98282; 13315 NE 69th Way, Redmond, Washington 98052; and 611 Highland Drive, #501, Seattle, Washington 98109, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled INFORMATION DISPLAY FOR DIGITAL MULTIMETER (the "Application"), already filed on August 14, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/192,100.

Fluke Corporation, having its principal place of business at 6920 Seaway Blvd., Everett, Washington 98203 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

1

254458039US1



Date: Jan.	21,2009	
United States of Ar State of County of	nerica) <u>UNShingfon</u>) ss.:)	
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	Anthony Garland	, to me known to be the individual
described in and w of the same.	ho executed the foregoing ins	strument, and acknowledged execution
	N	otary Public

	California
	// Joseph Ferrante
Date: /-27-09	
United States of America) State of Washington) ss County of Southernish	s.:
On this day of personally came Joseph Ferrante described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.	, to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution
3. 3.13 3 	Sandra K. Darling
	Notary Public

	Officiophor Glogor
Date: 27 - Jan - 09 .	-
United States of America)
State of Washington) ss.:
County of Kins	
On this 27th day of Jane	2009, before me
personally came Christopher G	loger, to me known to be the individual
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	going instrument, and acknowledged execution
	Sandra K. Darling
	Notary Public

Errorl Unknown document property name.25445-8039.US01/LEGAL15207923.1

RECORDED: 01/28/2009

Error! Unknown document property name.

PATENT REEL: 022169 FRAME: 0266